## RESOLUTION

## 13-01-2025

## Resolution to Express Solidarity with the Victims of the Los Angeles Fire.

Whereas, the devastating fire in Los Angeles has caused immense damage to property, displaced countless families, and led to the tragic loss of lives and livelihoods;

Whereas, we, as a global community, recognize that in times of tragedy, it is our shared humanity that binds us together, and it is our collective responsibility to offer support and stand by the affected people of Los Angeles during this time of hardship;

Now, therefore, be it resolved that this House extends its deepest condolences to the victims and their families and expresses its heartfelt sympathy to all those affected by the fire. We stand in solidarity with the people of Los Angeles.

Be it further resolved that this House calls upon international and local organizations, as well as individuals, to come together in the spirit of humanity to aid in the recovery, rebuilding, and healing of Los Angeles, ensuring that no one is left behind in this time of crisis.

-Sd-Mr. Naveed Aamir Jeeva Syed Ali Musa Gilani Mirza Ikhtiar Baig Mr. Ramesh Lal Mir Ghulam Ali Talpur Mr. Salahuddin Junejo Dr. Nafisa Shah Kesoo Mal Kheal Das Mr. Zulfiqar Ali Bhatti Rana Muhammad Qasim Noon Syed Imran Ahmed Shah Mr. Isphanyar Bhandana Dr. Darshan Mr. Junaid Akbar

Members National Assembly